# L09000034859

(Re	equestor's Name)	
•		
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
	Fili O#!	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600149067336

04/09/09--01017--025 \*\*130.00

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

09 APR -9 AM II: 00

T. HAMPTON APR 1 0 2009



## **COVER LETTER**

	tration Section on of Corporations
SUBJECT: _	Paint Pro Painting and Repairs, LLC
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed A	articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return al	l correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Tommy Parrish (Name of Person)
	(Name of Person)
	Paint Ar Painting and Repairs, LLC (Firm/Company)
	(Firm/C6mpany)
	5350 SE 768 Trail
	(Address)
	Trenton, PC 32693
	(City/State and Zip Code)
For further info	rmation concerning this matter, please call:
	(Name of Person) at (352) 463-8097  (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
	(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:
_\$125.00 Filin	g Fee \$\int \\$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$\$ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$\int \\$ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314  Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



#### ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

B. Larry Smith, P.A. "Snuffy"

322 EAST PARK AVENUE CHIEFLAND, FLORIDA 32626

B. Shannon Smith, P.A. "Shannon"

(352) 490-5353 (352) 490-5337 (fax)

April 7, 2009

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations POB 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

RE: Paint Pro Painting and Repairs, L.L.C.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed our firm check numbered 2691 in the amount of \$130.00 and the original Cover Letter and Articles of Incorporation for filing in the above matter. Please forward the Certificate of Status to my office at 322 East Park Avenue, Chiefland FL, in the enclosed self addressed, stamped envelope.

In the meantime, I thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

BSS/cms

enc

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Paint Pro Painting at (Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	nd Repairs, LLC
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
5350 SF 76K Toral	5350 SE 765 Trail
5350 SE 764 Trail Trenton, FC 32693	Trentos, FC 32692
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:
5350 SE	76× Trail
Florida street addr	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Trenton	FL 32693 nd Zip
City, State, at	nd Zip
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per	ccept service of process for the above stated limited ais certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as I further agree to comply with the provisions of all formance of my duties, and I am familiar with and tered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Registered Agent's Signatur	O9 APR DIVISION OF REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	
MGR_	Tommy Parrish 5350 SE 76t Trail Tranton, Fe 32693	
<del></del>		
(Use attachment if necessary)		
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)	date of filing:e specific and cannot be more than	(OPTIONA five business day

### **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Toung Parrish
Typed of printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)